/stamp:/

/illegible/ BRATUNAC SECRETARIAT FOR NATIONAL DEFENCE

Submitted/illegible/, cable no. 32

Date: 30 April 1992 at hours

TLP /teleprinter/, TGR /telegraph/ TLFAX /telefax, encircled/ RRV/radio

relay/, ŽV /wire/, /illegible/

Processed by /a signature/

/signed/

SERBIAN REPUBLIC OF BH /BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA/

SERBIAN AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT OF BIRAČ

Crisis Staff -

No: 1-01/92

Šekovići, 29 April 1992

Pursuant to the Decision of the Council for National Security of the Serbian Republic of BH on general mobilisation and on the basis of the estimates of the Crisis Staff of the Serbian Autonomous District of Birač on the threat of war, especially in the municipalities of Bratunac and Srebrenica, the Crisis Staff of SAO Birač, hereby brings in the following

DECISION

proclaiming a state of war in the entire Serbian Autonomous District of Birač

I.

A state of war is hereby proclaimed in the entire Serbian autonomous region /as printed/ of Birač.

Π.

General mobilisation is hereby ordered of the entire able-bodied population between 18 and 60 years of age.

 Π I.

The mobilisation shall be carried out by municipal staffs, and all units, including the existing military ones, shall come under the command of the municipal crisis staffs and the Crisis Staff of the Serbian Autonomous District of Birač.

IV.

This Decision shall enter into force immediately and anyone failing to comply with it shall be subject to the legal sanctions in force in the Serbian Republic of BH.

CRISIS STAFF

/a signature/